

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: CRP Nos. 93 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	28-03-2023	<u>RC, J:</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that pursuant to the directions of this Court to the respondent and though the postal track report, which was filed along with the proof of service memo, shows that the said notice has been served on him, so far he has not received any postal acknowledgment and sought permission of this Court to send fresh personal notice on the respondent and also on his counsel appearing before the Court below. Permission accorded. Post on 18.04.2023. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of six (06) weeks. _____ RC, J RR	

--	--	--	--